
Geographies
of Development

ROBERT B. POTTER, TONY BINNS,
JENNIFER A. ELLIOTT AND DAVID SMITH

LONGMAN



Contents

List of boxes vii
Preface ix
Acknowledgements x
Introduction xii

PART I Theories of development 1

Chapter 1 Defining development 3
Introduction 3
Thinking about development 3
Spatialising development 14
Development and geography 23

Chapter 2 Understanding colonialism 25
Introduction 25
Phases of colonialism 30
The legacies of colonialism 37

Chapter 3 Strategies of development 43
Introduction 43
Theories, strategies and ideologies of development 43
Classical-traditional approaches 46
Historical approaches 56
Radical dependency approaches 62
Bottom-up and alternative approaches 67
Development theory, modernity and post-modernity 71

Chapter 4 Globalisation and development 75
An era of global change 75
Globalisation and the shrinking world 76
Globalisation and development 80
Global shifts: industrialisation and economic globalisation 82
Global convergence and global divergence 89
Perspectives on cultural globalisation 91
The emerging system: hierarchic and non-hierarchic change 94
Globalisation and development: tourism 95
Globalisation and unequal development 102

PART II Development in practice: components of development 105

Chapter 5 People in the development process 107
People-centred development 107
Population and resources 108



Contents

Population distribution
Population dynamics
The demographic transition
Population policies
Population structure
Quality of life
Conclusion

Chapter 6 Resources and the environment
Introduction
The importance of resources in development
Resource constraints and the development process
Environmental impacts of development
The search for sustainable resource management

Chapter 7 Institutions, communities and development
Introduction
The rise of global governance
The role of the state
Community participation and empowerment

PART III Spaces of development: places and development

Chapter 8 Movements and flows
Introduction: unravelling complexities
Movements and flows in the 'real world'
People on the move
Communications and transport
North and South: an interdependent world
World trade: the changing scene
Developing countries and the debt crisis

Chapter 9 Urban spaces
Urbanisation and development: an overview
Urbanisation in the contemporary Third World

~~ Causes of rapid urbanisation in the Third World
City systems and development
Urban and regional planning in Third World countries
Inside Third World cities

Chapter 10 Rural spaces
Rural spaces in development
Principal systems of production
Approaches to agriculture and rural development
Conclusion

References
Index

132
132
132
138
143
153

157
157
158
173

• 177

183

185
185
185
187
196
199
201
211

216
216
217
219
224
230
234

250
250
257
269
283

285
306


