Geographies of Development

ROBERT B. POTTER, TONY BINNS, JENNIFER A. ELLIOTT AND DAVID SMITH



Contents

	LIST OF DOXES	VII
	Preface	ix
	Acknowledgements	Х
	Introduction	xii
PART I	Theories of development	1
Chapter 1	Defining development	3
	Introduction	3
	Thinking about development	3
	Spatialising development	14
	Development and geography	23
Chapter 2	Understanding colonialism	25
	Introduction	25
	Phases of colonialism	30
	The legacies of colonialism	37
Chapter 3	Strategies of development	43
	Introduction	43
	Theories, strategies and ideologies of development	43
	Classical-traditional approaches	46
	Historical approaches	56
	Radical dependency approaches	62
	Bottom-up and alternative approaches	67
	Development theory, modernity and post-modernity	71
Chapter 4	Globalisation and development	75
	An era of global change	75
	Globalisation and the shrinking world	76
	Globalisation and development	80
	Global shifts: industrialisation and economic globalisation	82
	Global convergence and global divergence	89
	Perspectives on cultural globalisation	91
	The emerging system: hierarchic and non-hierarchic change	94
	Globalisation and development: tourism	95
	Globalisation and unequal development	102
PART II	Development in practice: components of development	105
Chapter 5	People in the development process	107
	People-centred development	107
	Population and resources	108

	Population distribution Population dynamics The demographic transition Population policies Population structure Quality of life Conclusion	109 109 114 116 117 121 130
Chapter 6	Resources and the environment Introduction The importance of resources in development Resource constraints and the development process Environmental impacts of development The search for sustainable resource management	132 132 132 138 143 153
Chapter 7	Institutions, communities and development Introduction The rise of global governance The role of the state Community participation and empowerment	157 157 158 173 177
PART III	Spaces of development: places and development	183
Chapter 8	Movements and flows Introduction: unravelling complexities Movements and flows in the 'real world' People on the move Communications and transport North and South: an interdependent world World trade: the changing scene Developing countries and the debt crisis	185 185 185 187 196 199 201 211
Chapter 9	Urban spaces Urbanisation and development: an overview Urbanisation in the contemporary Third World Causes of rapid urbanisation in the Third World City systems and development Urban and regional planning in Third World countries Inside Third World cities	216 216 217 219 224 230 234
Chapter 10	Rural spaces Rural spaces in development Principal systems of production Approaches to agriculture and rural development Conclusion	250 250 257 269 283
	References Index	285 306